

WASHINGTON STREET AND WALKER STREET IMPROVEMENTS

100% ENGINEERS ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST

Prepared by: Jeff Kostechka, PE

Date: 09/29/25

Reviewed by: David Dinkuhn, PE,
Mike Connelly, PE

Date: 09/29/25

ID	STD WSDOT Spec	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price*	Total Price
Preparation and General Items						
1	1-09	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 29,000	\$ 29,000
2	SP 1-08	Progress Schedule Type A	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000
3	SP 1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000
4	SP 1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
4	SP 2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
5	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	0.30	AC	\$ 30,000	\$ 9,000
6	SP 2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
7	8-22	Removing Paint Line	30	L.F.	\$ 10	\$ 300
8	SP 1-07	Potholing Existing Utilities	3	EACH	\$ 500	\$ 1,500
9	SP 1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
Grading						
10	SP 2-01	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	460	C.Y.	\$ 80	\$ 36,800
11	SP 2-01	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	23	C.Y.	\$ 120	\$ 2,760
12	SP 2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	308	S.F.	\$ 5	\$ 1,540
14	SP 2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	35	TON	\$ 100	\$ 3,500
15	SP 8-24	Gravity Block Wall	308	S.F.	\$ 80	\$ 24,640
Surfacing						
16	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	66	TON	\$ 50	\$ 3,300
17	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	99	TON	\$ 50	\$ 4,950
18	SP 5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	27	TON	\$ 300	\$ 8,100
Stormwater						
19	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	15	L.F.	\$ 80	\$ 1,200
20	7-04	Schedule A Culv. Pipe 12 In. Diam.	32	L.F.	\$ 100	\$ 3,200
21	SP 7-05	Connection to Drainage Structure	3	EACH	\$ 1,500	\$ 4,500
22	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	3	EACH	\$ 2,200	\$ 6,600
23	7-06	Area Drain	2	EACH	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,000
23	Special	Modify Existing Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
24	8-15	Quarry Spalls	1	TON	\$ 200	\$ 200
Traffic						
25	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	140	L.F.	\$ 120	\$ 16,800
26	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	76	L.F.	\$ 80	\$ 6,080
27	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance, Type 2	30	S.Y.	\$ 200	\$ 6,000
28	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	430	S.Y.	\$ 75	\$ 32,250
29	SP 8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp (Combination)	2	EACH	\$ 4,000	\$ 8,000
30	SP 8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp (Single Direction)	1	EACH	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000
31	SP 8-21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000
32	8-22	Paint Line	210	L.F.	\$ 3	\$ 630
33	8-22	Painted Traffic Letter (12")	51	EACH	\$ 50	\$ 2,550
34	8-22	Painted Stop Line	10	L.F.	\$ 30	\$ 300
35	Special	Stamped Street Name	3	EACH	\$ 300	\$ 900
36	SP 8-34	Removing and Resetting Wheel Stop	3	EACH	\$ 100	\$ 300
37	SP 8-34	Precast Wheel Stop With Tubular Marker	4	EACH	\$ 300	\$ 1,200
Erosion Control and Landscape						
38	SP 8-01	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	L.S.	\$ 12,400	\$ 12,400
39	SP 8-02	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Hydroseeding) - Mix A	440	S.Y.	\$ 10	\$ 4,400
40	SP 8-02	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Hydroseeding) - Mix B	510	S.Y.	\$ 10	\$ 5,100
41	SP 8-02	Bioretention Soil Mix	5	C.Y.	\$ 100	\$ 500

Construction Total

\$ 315,000



9/30/2025